



Motorsport Plus F1 Launch "Driving experience competition" – Terms and conditions

Please read these competition rules carefully. If you enter our competition, we will assume that you have read these rules and that you agree to them.

The Competition will begin on Wednesday 11th March and close on Thursday the 19th March 2014

- 1. To enter this competition you must be:
 - (a) UK resident;

and (b) 18 years old or over at the time of entry.

- 2. Competitions are not open to employees of Whichdeal LTD, Creditplus, Dealerplus, Car Leasing Plus or Visitcars.
- 3. No purchase necessary.
- 4. Closing date: 12am on Thursday 19th March 2015
- 5. Only one entry will be recorded for each individual
- 6. Your entry will only be valid if you have provided the following:
 - Name
 - A real email
 - The correct answer
- 7. The draw will be completed by two employees of Whichdeal LTD t/a Creditplus.
- 8. The draw will be completed on Friday 20th March 2015. Should a number of people have entered with the correct answer then we will use a tool similar to random.org to determine the winner. Once the winner has been notified, we will announce the result on the Creditplus social media platforms.
- 9. If you win the competition, we will notify you either by email. The judges' decision will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. You can find out who has won this competition by sending a stamped addressed envelope, marked with the name of the competition (Motorsport Plus F1 Launch "Driving Experience Competition") to Creditplus, Waterloo House, Fleets Corner, Nuffield Road, Poole, Dorset, BH17 0HL after the closing date.
- 11. If the winner does not respond to Whichdeal LTD within 15 days from the entry deadline date a new winner will be picked.
- 12. The prize for the competition is as follows: a) Rally car driving experience from wish.co.uk http://wish.co.uk/rally-car-driving-experience-special-offer/
- 13. Whichdeal LTD reserves the right to change the prize as outlined below.
- 14. If the advertised prize is not available, we reserve the right to offer an alternative prize of equal or greater value.
- 15. The prize is not exchangeable for cash or any other prize.
- 16. Incorrectly completed entries will be disqualified.
- 17. This competition is being run by Whichdeal LTD trading as Creditplus.
- 18. Any personal information provided entering into this competition may be used for Creditplus marketing purposes.





- 19. Whichdeal LTD reserves the right to amend these rules at any time. If we make any amendments to this competition we will publish the amended competition rules on the relevant competition page.
- 20. Whichdeal LTD or Wish.co.uk will endeavour to send prizes within a month of the competition end date but cannot guarantee this delivery time
- 21. Details of the winner and runners up will be posted on www.creditplus.co.uk
- 22. By entering the competition, all entrants consent to the transfer of their personal data to the Data Controller for the purposes of the administration of this competition and the winner consents to the transfer of their personal data to the Data Controller for the purposes of advertising, promotion and/or publicity in connection with the competition.
- 23. Promoter and Data Controller: Creditplus, Waterloo House, Fleets Corner, Nuffield Road, Poole, Dorset, BH17 0HL
- 24. This Competition and these Terms & Conditions are subject to the Laws of England and Wales. Any disputes must be referred to the English Courts.